F	Re	fe	ere	en	CE
	N	un	nt	be	r:

Project ID:

NCR-030



FOR

Republic of the Philippin **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL OFFICE** Manila

P00739944LZ

. **ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I** Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 17, 2023 of DPWH NCR Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN, CESO IV, endorsing the request of District Engineer RUEL V. UMALI, Metro Manila 3rd District Engineering Office for approval of Modification of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

	As per GAA/Original			As Modified				
			Project De	escription				
	UACS No. 30021	5102952000						
	Project ID: P00739944LZ							
7								
	CONVERGENCE AN PROGRAM	D SPECIAL SUI	PPORT	CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM				
CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM-Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities				CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM-Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities				
	<b>Rehabiliation</b> of Road along William Shaw <b>Rehabilitation</b> of Road along William Shaw							
-	Street, Caloocan Ci		William Onaw	Street, Caloocan City				
	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)		
	CW1-	P 16,333.33/	P 12,740	CW1-	P 16,333.33/	P 12,740		
	Rehabilitation of	Lane Km.		Rehabilitation of	Lane Km.			
	Paved Road			Paved Road	\$ 20 1	nha		
	0.780 Lane Km			0.780 Lane Km	7 92.6	man		
	EAO	-	P 260.00	EAO	-	P 260.00		
		Total :	P 13,000.00		Total :	P 13,000.00		
	<ul> <li>Justifications:</li> <li>Correction of the project title wherein the word "Rehabiliation" based on the released GAA 2023 has no letter T. hence, correcting the word "Rehabiliation" to "Rehabilitation".</li> <li>There is no existing word "Rehabiliation".</li> <li>Attached are the following supporting documents.</li> <li>Certificate of Availability of fund, BP 202, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, Evaluation Sheet for Modification Request (Modification Form Version 01-2023) and Detailed Engineering Design</li> </ul>							

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR. Assistant Secretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

**Recommending Approval:** 

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

**APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:** 

MOLANO, JR., CESO III Undersecretary

**ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I** Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/AVM/RRB Project ID: P00739944LZ

2